

Date: 29<sup>th</sup> November 2023

BSE Scrip Code: 533293

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

## Sub.:

Dear Sir/ Madam,

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSENG

To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including amendments thereunder, we wish to inform you that the Company has been informed by Arka Fincap Limited (AFL – Step-Down Subsidiary Company) that in connection with the Public Issue by AFL of upto 30,00,000 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of Face Value Rs. 1,000 each ("NCDs" or "Debentures"), amounting up to Rs. 15,000 lakhs ("Base Issue Size") with an option to retain oversubscription of upto Rs. 15,000 lakhs ("Green Shoe Option") aggregating up to Rs. 30,000 lakhs ("Tranche I Issue Size" or "Tranche I Issue") which is within the Shelf Limit of Rs. 50,000 lakhs ("Shelf Limit"), AFL has filed Shelf Prospectus dated 28<sup>th</sup> November 2023 and Tranche I Prospectus dated 28<sup>th</sup> November 2023 with the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra at Mumbai ("ROC") on 28<sup>th</sup> November 2023 and with BSE Limited ("BSE") and Securities and Exchange Board of India today i.e., 29<sup>th</sup> November 2023.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary and Head Legal

Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 003 India. Tel: +91 (20) 25810341, 66084000 Fax: +91 (20) 25813208, 25810209 Email: info@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskaroilengines.com CIN: L29100PN2009PLC133351